
COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: URSA 27 Federal Com #1 H 

COUNTY: Eddy County. New Mexico 
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

R I G Trinidad #110 
GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid DlrecHon. Add 7.32° OFFICE: 936.582.7294 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL3433 * 20 @ 3453.0usft (Trinidad #110) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3433.0 
•N / -S + E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Lon jjitude Slot 
0.0 0.0 622738.41 612627.99 32" 42' 41.293 N 103" 58' 1 . " ?63 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W DIeg TFace VSect Target 
1 7672.0 0.97 202.13 7667.8 44.8 -97.6 0.00 0.00 -92.2 

Target 

2 7873.0 0.97 202.13 7868.7 41.7 -98.9 0.00 0.00 -93.8 
3 8624.3 89.38 59.16 8352.6 279.6 309.1 12.00 -142.97 337.4 
4 9079.6 89.38 59.16 8357.5 513.0 700.0 0.00 0.00 751.2 LP2 UrSA @7 Federal Com #1H 
5 10033.9 89.38 91.21 8368.1 753.8 1610.5 3.36 90.19 1682.4 
6 10073.4 89.38 91.21 8368.5 753.0 1650.0 0.00 0.00 1721.6 PT#1 
7 10417.3 89.40 94.65 8372.2 735.4 1993.4 1.00 89.70 2061.1 
8 13162.1 89.40 94.65 8401.0 513.0 4729.0 0.00 0.00 4756.7 PBHL URSA 27 Fed Com #1H 

T G M Azimuths to Grid North 
1 » M True North: -0.20* 

' » Magnetic North: 7.32* 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48632.8snT 

Dip Angle: 60.51* 
Date: 10/14/2013 
Model: IGRF2010 
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ewbourne Oil Company. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 27-18S-30E URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 
URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Standard Survey Report 
23 January, 2014 



Comp.uiy 

'Project -

| Site: 

jWell . 

iWcllborc 
1 Design 

[Project 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

ewbourrie'sGil:Company,-: • •• : .•/".•».•'.i • 

Eddy/County;N.NewiMexicor'. • • • 

action 27-18S-30E URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 

RSAV7;Fedlfal!Gom1t1H v ' 

nginaliHpleV, ' , • • -

nginaliHolefe! • '•: 

Local Co-ordinate Reference. 

1\r!> Ri-f'-ri'iiLi-

MD Referent c 

North Refe' i n t v 

Survey Calculation Method: 

D i t . i lhr i 1 

•WelhURSA 27 Federal^Corri,#1H 

!Gy433:+'.20?@j3453f0usft}(^r ihi^ 

GL3433 + 20 @>3453 Ousft (Trinidad #110) 

;Gnd «' -* • 

iMinimum,,Gurvature-. . : . 

'EDM 5000-i Single fLUserDb^ : 

EddyCouhty,]NewiMexiffl%^ 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

;SltC &ect ioh, ; 27l18Si30BURSA^Rrderal Com #1H 
^H£y-"S»-_ "scr nssSffi- ^xsr u r JSB^ 

Site Posit ion: 
From: 
Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 
Map Easting: 

0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

622,738.41 usft Latitude: 

612,627.99 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 42' 41.293 N 
103° 58'1.763 W 

0.20 " 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

622,738.41 usfi 

612,627.99 usfl 

usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 42' 41.293 N 

103°'58' 1.763 W 

3,433.0 usfl 

Wi l lbun 

M.iqnr-tics 

;Onginal Hole7's s 

Model Name 

IGRF2010" 

Sample Date 

10/14/2013 

Declination 

7.52 

Dip A IKJ I I 

D 
60.51 

Field Strength 
inTi 

48,633 

83.81 

t u i V L , F ' toqum 
1 From 

^^pus^^^fc 
100.0 

7,737.0 

Tn 
(usft) 

Date 

Survey (Wellbore) 

7,672.0 VES Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) 
12,990.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) 

1 i o l N«im» 

GyroFlex 
MWD 

Description 

MWD - Standard 

Mi\ iM i r<Ml Vertical Vertical Dogleg Uml'J 
riLfitti Inclination Azimuth Dopt'i - N -S +E/-W Suction Rate Rate Rate 

[ ("Sft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) ('11 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0:0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 1.05 156.76 100.0 -0.8 0.4 0.3' 1.05 1.05 0.00 
200.0 1.78 142.83 200.0 -2.9 1.7 1.3 0.80 0.73 -13.93 
300.0 1.92 123.24 299.9 -5.1 4.0 3.4 0.64 0.14 -19.59 
400.0 2.16 106.30 399.8 -6.5 7.2 6.5 0.65 0.24 -16.94 

500.0 1.61 102.09 499.8 -7.3 10.4 9.5 0.57 -0.55 -4.21 
600.0 1.42 103.26 599.8 -7.9 13.0 12.0 0.19 -0.19 1.17 
700.0 1.49 97.50 699.7 -8.4 15.5 14.5 0.16 0.07 -5.76 
800.0 1.36 98.71 799.7 -8.7 17.9 16.9 0.13 -0.13 1.21 
900.0 1.33 96.00 899.7 ' -9.0 20.3 19.2 0.07 -0.03 -2.71 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

MewbourhejOikGomRany V' Local Co-ordinate Reference: S Well URSA:27. Federal?Com:#1 H ; 

Eddy'Countyl'New^Mexicb-", >~y>r \ 

Section 27M8S-30E URSA 27 Federal-Corn #1H 

, ?r,A* --.deral Com #1H* « r ' , , 

Orii)inal HoleyJ.' ;', V-'. 

Ongina1 Hols*' - ; 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Refervnri 

Survey Calculation Method-

Database: 

; GL3433 + 20'@-"3453.0usfl.(TrinJdad.#110) 

| GL3433-+- 20!@!3453;0usft',(Trihidad!,#110). 

Grid " " 

i j 'Minimum.Curvaturej. , ••5 -

I EDM 5000'1 S in ' g l e iUse rDb^^ , , . ^ 

Survc 

Mea-.un tl 
Drpt l i Inclination Azimuth 

Vertical 
Di'pth 
i n - f t l 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

V i ' r t i i .11 

Si I t i o n 

I usft) 

Dogleg 

100M .ft l 

bui ld 
Rate 

,100u-.fti 

Tin n 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

1,000.0 1.61 109.32 999.6 -9.6 22.7 21.6 0.44 0.28 13.32 
1,100.0 1.17 94.29 1,099.6 -10.2 25.1 23.8 0.57 . -0.44 -15.03 
1,200.0 1.20 87.81 1,199.6 -10.2 27.1 25.9 0.14 0.03 -6.48 
1,300.0 0.99 89.81 1,299.6 -10.2 29.1 27.8 0.21 -0.21 2.00 
1,400.0 1.31 88.92 1,399.5 -10.1 31.1 29.8 0.32 0.32 -0.89 

1,500.0 1.33 73.39 1,499.5 -9.8 33.3 32.1 0.36 0.02 -15.53 
1,600.0 0.68 85.70 1,599.5 -9.4 35.0 33.8 0.68 -0.65 12.31 
1,700.0 0.74 82.12 1,699.5 -9.3 36.3 35.0 0.07 0.06 -3.58 
1,800.0 1.01 39.19 1,799.5 -8.5 37.4 36.3 0.69 0.27 -42.93 
1,900.0 0.46 6.20 1,899.5 -7.4 38.0 37.0 0.67 -0.55 -32.99 

2,000.0 0.36 15.92 1,999.5 -6.7 38.2 37.2 0.12 -0.10 9.72 
2,100.0 0.42 55.05 2,099.5 -6.2 38.6 37.7 0.27 0.06 39.13 
2,200.0 0.47 59.63 2,199.5 -5.8 39.2 38.4 0.06 0.05 4.58 
2,300.0 0.61 341.76 2,299.5 -5.1 39.4 38.6 0.69 0.14 -77.87 
2,400.0 0.41 57.92 2,399.5 -4.4 39.5 38.8 0.65 -0.20 76.16 

2,500.0 0.42 39.59 2,499.5 -3.9 40.1 39.4 0.13 0.01 -18.33 
2,600.0 0.62 3.24 2,599.5 -3.1 40.3 39.8 0.38 0.20 -36.35 
2,700.0 0.11 112.60 2,699.5 -2.6 40.5 40.0 0.66 -0.51 109.36 
2,800.0 0.77 336.50 2,799.5 -2.0 40.3 39.8 0.85 0.66 -136.10 
2,900.0 0.65 339.14 2,899.4 -0.8 39.8 39.5 0.12 -0.12 2.64 

3,000.0 0.65 332.55 2,999.4 0.2 39.4 39.1 0.07 0.00 -6.59 
3,100.0 0.41 345.36 3,099.4 1.0 39.0 38.9 0.27 -0.24 12.81 
3,200.0 0.67 330.23 3,199.4 1.9 38.6 38.6 0.29 0.26 -15.13 
3,300.0 0.23 352.95 3,299.4 2.6 38.3 38.4 0.47 -0.44 22.72 
3,400.0 0.10 190.84 3,399.4 2.7 38.3 38.3 0.33 -0.13 -162.11 

3,500.0 0.46 223.74 3,499.4 2.3 38.0 38.0 0.38 0.36 32.90 
3,600.0 0.72 268.51 3,599.4 2.0 37.1 37.1 0.51 0.26 44.77 
3,700.0 0.65 237.44 3,699.4 1.7 36.0 35.9 0.37 -0.07 -31.07 
3,800.0 0.55 238.95 3,799.4 1.2 35.1 35.0 0.10 -0.10 1.51 
3,900.0 0.72 254.71 3,899.4 0.7 34.1 33.9 0.24 0.17 15.76 

4,000.0 0.50 251.36 3,999.4 0.4 33.0 32.9 0.22 -0.22 -3.35 
4,100.0 0.20 271.52 4,099.4 0.3 32.4 32.3 0.32 -0.30 20.16 
4,200.0 0.83 282.39 4,199.4 0.5 31.6 31.4 0.63 0.63 10.87 
4,300.0 0.38 303.30 4,299.4 0.8 30.6 30.5 0.49 -0:45 20.91 
4,400.0 1.38 309.65 4,399.4 1.7 29.4 29.4 1.00 1.00 6.35 

4,500.0 1.37 299.47 4,499.3 3.1 27.4 27.6 0.24 -0.01 -10.18 
4,600.0 2.36 298.97 4,599.3 4.7 24.6 24.9 0.99 0.99 -0.50 
4,700.0 2.64 300.38 4,699.2 6.9 20.8 .21.4 0.29 0.28 1.41 
4,800.0 2.65 303.59 4,799.1 9.3 16.9 17.8 0.15 0.01 3.21 
4,900.0 2.69 294.07 4,899.0 11.5 12.8 14.0 0.44 0.04 -9.52 

5,000.0 2.86 289.90 4,998.9 13.3 8.3 9.7 0.26 0.17 -4.17 
5,100.0 3.10 284.50 5,098.7 14.9 3.3 4.9 0.37 0.24 -5.40 
5,200.0 3.09 279.93 5,198.6 16.0 -1.9 -0.2 0.25 -0.01 -4.57 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

[ company: " MewjJourhejpil'Company *, t 

'Project: ' ! v EddytCo'unty, New.Mexico, " -

[s i te: H ' • 1 Section.27-Jl8SdOE!URS^27fFederahCom 

Iwe l i : r * \ URSA 27 Federal Cpm",#1H j '•' ."i f v 

fWel lbore: ' , Onginal Hole ~ •'- - \ l j ' i'< ' * ( '• 

tbes ign: i \,sOrigm'al_hjole^ , ^ <; Y v 

' Local Co-ordinate Reference-

TV D Ri ' fcrci i ' i 

MD Reference: 

Nmt l i R( fcrt-nuc. 

• Survey Calculation Method: 

D. i t . ib i i j r -

Well IJRSA 27'Fe'deral'Com #1H 

' GL3433* +'20 @l453'busf t (Tnnidadi#1-10) 

;-GL3433 +'20i_@ 3453 Ousft'(Tri'nVdad #110) 

* ,Gnd. ' 

iil^inimum'Gurvature, 

T E D M 5000 1 Single,Us'er.Db,. 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) . 

5,300.0 
5,400.0 

Inclination 

2.63 
3.08 

Azimuth 

286.65 
270.13 

Vertical 
DupMi 
(usft) 

5,298.5 
5,398.3 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
|U, i t l 

17.1 
17.8 

-6.8 
-11.7 

Vertical 
Sl'Lt lOM 

(usft) 

-4.9 
-9.7 

Dogleg 
H i t i 

lOOu- It i 

0.57 
0.93 

Build 
Rate 

MOOusft) 

-0.46 
0.45 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

6.72 
-16.52 

5,500.0 3.21 268.22 5,498.2 17.7 -17.2 -15.1 0.17 0.13 -1.91 
5,600.0 2.93 260.50 5,598.0 17.2 -22.5 -20.5 0.50 -0.28 -7.72 
5,700.0 2.86 277.66 5,697.9 17.1 -27.5 -25.5 0.87 -0.07 17.16 
5,800.0 2.39 268.50 5,797.8 17.4 -32.0 -30.0 0.63 -0.47 -9.16 
5,900.0 2.55 277.33 5,897.7 17.6 -36.3 -34.2 0.41 0.16 8.83 

6,000.0 2.32 277.46 5,997.6 18.2 -40.5 -38.3 0.23 -0.23 0.13 
6,100.0 2.66 283.51 6,097.5 19.0 -44.8 -42.5 0.43 0.34 6.05 
6,200.0 2.90 288.51 6,197.4 20.3 -49.4 -47.0 0.34 0.24 5.00 
6,300.0 2.77 299.77 6,297.3 22.3 -53.9 -51.2 0.57 -0.13 11.26 
6,400.0 2.63 320.61 6,397.2 25.3 -57.5 -54.4 0.99 -0.14 20.84 

6,500.0 2.81 340.81 6,497.1 29.4 -59.8 -56.2 0.97 0.18 20.20 
6,600.0 2.30 359.80 6,597.0 33.7 -60.6 -56.6 0.98 -0.51 18.99 
6,700.0 2.85 341.56 6,696.9 38.1 -61.4 -56.9 0.98 0.55 -18.24 
6,800.0 3.37 328.83 6,796.7 42.9 -63.7 -58.7 0.86 0.52 -12.73 
6,900.0 2.87 313.54 6,896.6 47.2 -67.0 -61.5 0.97 -0.50 -15.29 

7,000.0 2.92 305.05 6,996.5 50.4 -70.9 -65.1 0.43 0.05 -8.49 
7,100.0 2.70 289.00 7,096.3 52.6 -75.2 -69.1 0.81 -0.22 -16.05 
7,200.0 3.06 271.37 7,196.2 53.4 -80.1 -73.9 0.95 0.36 -17.63 
7,300.0 2.01 252.84 7,296.1 53.0 -84.5 -78.3 1.32 -1.05 -18.53 
7,400.0 2.84 241.43 7,396.0 51.3 -88.3 -82.3 0.96 0.83 -11.41 

7,500.0 
7,600.0 
7,672.0 

7,737.0 
7,783.0 

2.95 231.29 7,495.9 48.5 -92.5 -86.7 0.52 0.11 -10.14 
2.17 243.05 7,595.8 46.0 -96.2 -90.7 0.94 -0.78 11.76 
0.97 202.13 7,667.8 44.8 -97.6 -92.2 2.18 -1.67 -56.83 

* • , - j 

mmm& 0.80 186.30 7,732.8 43.9 -97.9 -92.6 0.46 -0.26 -24.35 
2.60 73.90 7,778.7 43.8 -96.9 -91.6 6.52 3.91 -244.35 

7,828.0 9.00 56.40 7,823.5 46.1 -93.0 -87.5 14.59 14.22 -38.89 
7,873.0 13.60 60.90 7,867.6 50.6 -85.4 -79.5 10.40 10.22 10.00 
7,918.0 14.80 62.00 7,911.2 55.9 -75.8 -69.3 2.73 2.67 2.44 
7,963.0 18.80 60.20 7,954.3 62.2 -64.4 -57.3 8.96 8.89 -4.00 
8,008.0 23.40 57.60 7,996.3 70.6 -50.5 -42.6 10.43 10.22 -5.78 

8,053.0 27.90 57.40 8,036.8 81.0 -34.1 -25.2 10.00 10.00 -0.44 
8,098.0 32.70 58.30 8,075.7 93.1 -14.9 -4.8 10.71 10.67 2.00 
8,143.0 36.80 59.90 8,112.6 106.3 7.1 18.5 9.33 9.11 3.56 
8,189.0 40.20 62.20 8,148.6 120.1 32.2 44.9 8.02 7.39 5.00 
8,234.0 44.10 64.40 8,182.0 133.6 59.2 73.2 9.27 8.67 4.89 

8,279.0 49.50 62.00 8,212.8 148.4 88.4 103.9 12.61 12.00 -5.33 
8,324.0 53.40 58.60 8,240.8 165.9 119.0 136.2 10.49 8.67 -7.56 
8,369.0 58.00 57.90. 8,266.2 185.5 150.6 169.7 10.30 10.22 -1.56 
8,414.0 63.60 57.90 8,288.1 206.3 183.8 205.0 12.44 12.44 0.00 
8,459.0 68.30 58.60 8,306.5 227.9 218.8 242.1 10.54 10.44 1.56 

1/23/2014 7:09:09AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

CiMip. in , f* 1 0il!<5ompany,«,ix-• ;•;.•••'»•• s".^-*.-:.-

Project Eda/.Coun'y'i'iNew.iMexicoi-v-.lis ^ :•*;•>*».* f 

, Site- Section 27-18S=30E*URS/V27-FedyayCorn #1 FT 

'Well- URSA27 Federal Corn#1FT t " " "V* 

Wellbore- Onj irwl I l o k : , - ' f ~ ; - ' ' . . ' ' 

Design. Onjinal HolcV-,X ' _ r ' ' '"k , 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

Iv'U Rcfo'ciuu 
nflD Ri ft re in r 

North Rcf in-ru L 

Survey Calculation Method. 

Database: 

•Well URSA 27 Federal Com # 1 H : ' ' ^ 

GL3433-+-20 @ 3453 Ousft (Trinidad #1.10) 

. GL3433 +-20 @'3453.6usft (Trinidad #110) 

Grid ' ( 

tMinimum^Cuiyatufe J t , : %u_ - } 

°EDM 5000* 1 Single'User Db , • 

Survey 

Measured 
Di pth 
(usft) 

Inclination Azimuth 

(') 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

8,504.0 
8,549.0 
8,594.0 
8,627.0 
8,724.0 

8,756.0 
8,787.0 
8,819.0 
8,851.0 
8,882.0 

8,914.0 
8,977.0 
9,024.8 

71.80 
75.80 
79.00 
81.40 
89.90 

90.00 
89.90 
89.80 
90.00 
90.20 

90.20 
89.00 
88.04 

59.40 
59.20 
59.70 
59.20 
58.30 

57.90 
57.90 
57.90 
58.60 
59.00 

58.80 
59.20 
59.35 

8,321.8 
8,334.4 
8,344.2 
8,349.8 
8,357.2 

8,357.2 
8,357.2 
8,357.3 
8,357.4 
8,357.3 

8,357.2 
8,357.6 
8,358.9 

9,072.0 
9,167.0 

9,262.0 
9,357.0 
9,452.0 
9,547.0 
9,642.0 

9,737.0 
9,832.0 
9,927.0 

10,017.2 

87.10 
89.30 

90.50 
91.20 
87.70 
89.50 
89.30 

90.40 
90.10 
91.20 
92.82 

59.50 
63.00 

68.30 
74.50 
77.80 
80.30 
82.20 

82.90 
82.40 
85.20 
90.71 

8,360.9 
8,363.8 

8,364.0 
8,362.6 
8,363.5 
8,365.8 
8,366.8 

8,367.1 
8,366.7 
8,365.6 
8,362.4 

10,022.0 

10,117.0 
10,211.0 
10,306.0 
10,401.0 
10,496.0 

10,591.0 
10,654.0 
10,717.0 
10,780.0 
10,843.0 

92.90 

90.90 
88.70 
87.40 
87.50 
89.50 

91.40 
89.10 
87.80 
87.50 
87.90 

91.00 

92.60 
93.60 
92.90 
93.50 
94.50 

94.90 
95.40 
94.50 
94.00 
94.30 

8,362.2 

8,359.0 
8,359.4 
8,362.6 
8,366.8 
8,369.3 

8,368.6 
8,368.3 
8,370.0 
8,372.6 
8,375.1 

249.7 
271.8 
294.1 
310.6 
360.8 

377.7 
394.1 
411.1 
428.0 
444.0 

460.6 
493.0 
517.4 

541.4 
587.1 

626.2 
656.5 
679.2 
697.3 
711.7 

724.1 
736.2 
746.5 
749.7 

749.6 

746.6 
741.5 
736.2 
730.9 
724.2 

716.5 
710.8 
705.4 
700.7 
696.2 

255.0 
292.2 
330.0 
358.0 
440.6 

467.8 
494.0 
521.1 
548.3 
574.8 

602.2 
656.2 
697.3 

737.9 
821.2 

907.7 
997.7 

1,089.9 
1,183.1 
1,277.0 

1,371.2 
1,465.4 
1,559.8 
1,649.9 

1,654.7 

1,749.6 
1,843.4 
1,938.2 
2,033.0 
2,127.7 

2,222.4 
2,285.1 
2,347.8 
2,410.6 
2,473.4 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

i(l/100usft) 

Turn 

(§41 OOusft) 

280.4 
319.8 
359.8 
389.4 
476.9 

505.7 
533.6 
562.4 
591.3 
619.4 

648.4 . 
705.6 
749.0 

792.0 
879.7 

969.9 
1,062.6 
1,156.7 
1,251.4 
1,346.3 

1,441.2 
1,536.2 
1,631.2 
1,721.1 

1,725̂ 8 

1,819.9 
1,912.6 
2,006.3 
2,099.9 
2,193.4 

2,286.7 
2,348.4 
2,410.2 
2,472.1 
2,534.0 

7.96 
8.90 
7.19 
7.42 
8.81 

1.29 
0.32 
0.31 
2.28 
1.44 

0.62 
2.01 
2.02 

2.02 
4.35 

5.72 
6.57 
5.06 
3.24 
2.01 

1.37 
0.61 
3.17 
6.36 

6.36 

2.70 
2.57 
1.55 
0.64 
2.35 

2.04 
3.74 
2.51 
0.92 
0.79 

7.78 
8.89 
7.11 
7.27 
8.76 

0.31 
-0.32 
-0.31 

0.63 
: 0.65 

0.00 
-1.90 
-2.00 

-2.00 
2:32 

1.26 
0.74 

-3.68 
1.89 

-0.21 

1.16 
-0.32 
1.16 
1.79 

1.78 

-2.11 
-2.34 
-1.37 
0.11 
2.11 

2.00 
-3.65 
-2.06 
-0.48 
0.63 

1.78 
-0.44 
1.11 

-1.52 
-0.93 

-1.25 
0.00 
0.00 
2.19 
1.29 

-0.63 
0.63 
0.32 

' 0.32 
3.68 

5.58 
6.53 
3.47. 
2.63 
2.00 

0.74 
-0.53 
2.95 
6.10 

6.11 

1.68 
1.06 

-0.74 
0.63 
1.05 

0.42 
0.79 

-1.43 
-0.79 
0.48 

10,874.0 88.90 95.20 8,376.0 693.6 2,504.3 2,564.5 4.34 3.23 2.90 
10,969.0 88.20 95.40 8,378.4 684.8 2,598.8 2,657.5 0.77 -0.74 0.21 
11,063.0 89.00 95.00 8,380.7 676.3 2,692.4 2,749.6 0.95 0.85 -0.43 
11,158.0 9000 94.90 8,381.5 668.1 2,787.1 2,842.9 1.06 1.05 -0.11 
11,252.0 89.30 94.30 8,382.1 660.6 2,880.8 2,935.2 0.98 -0.74 -0.64 

11,347.0 89.40 94.20 8,383.1 653.5 2,975.5 3,028.6 0.15 0.11 -0.11 
11,442.0 88.70 ' 94.30 8,384.7 646.5 3,070.2 3,122.0 0.74 -0.74 0.11 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

! Company:'O^ 'MewBourne Oil,Company,\, . ' >' 

J Project: Eddy County, New Mexico _ „• * ^ j 

(Site:': * v 4 ' ^S>ctKSn>27-18S?30E URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 
I W L I I 

, Wellbore: 

i Design: 

Survey 

'.URSA"27 Federal .Corn5#1rrl " 

^ Origina] Hole-

'ttOiigirmJ^Hple--Tj'i 

Local Co-ordinate Reference -

TVD Refcrcnie 

MD Roforcm L 

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Datab.i i 

Well URSA 27 Federal Com #,1H ' . 

; GL3433V20 @ 3453 Ousft (Trinidad'#1l6). 

f GL3433 +v2p i@\3453"0us'ft\Triniilad #1,10), 

i'G'rid .1 ~ " ~ '' " ' '" 
j.Minimum.Curvature, . , ' • ' • 

I EDM 5000 I.Single'User-Db-

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
D. pth Inclination Ar imuth Di-pth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

t 
Hi' ft (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

11,537.0 89.00 94.20 8;386.6 639.4 3,164.9 3,215.4 0.33 0.32 -0.11 

11,632.0 89.90 93.30 8,387.5 633.2 3,259.7 3,309.0 1.34 0.95 -0.95 

11,726.0 89.40 92.60 8,388.1 628.4 3,353.6 3,401.8 0.92 -0.53 -0.74 

11,821.0 90.00 92.90 8,388.6 623.8 3,448.5 3,495.6 0.71 0.63 0.32 

11,916.0 91.40 93.10 8,387.5 618.9 3,543.4 3,589.4 1.49 1.47 0.21 

12,011.0 91.10 94.20 8,385.4 612.8 3,638.1 3,683.0 1.20 -0.32 1.16 
12,106.0 90.30 93.80 8,384.2 606.2 3,732.9 3,776.5 0.94 -0.84 -0.42 
12,201.0 89.70 92.70 8,384.2 600.8 3,827.7 3,870.2 1.32 -0.63 -1.16 

12,296.0 89.30 92.20 8,385.0 596.7 3,922.6 3,964.1 0.67 -0.42 -0.53 
12,391.0 90.40 93.60 8,385.3 591.9 4,017.5 4,057.9 1.87 1.16 1.47 
12,485.0 90.40 94.00 8,384.6 585.7 4,111.3 4,150.5 0.43 0.00 0.43 
12,580.0 90.90 93.50 8,383.6 579.5 4,206.1 4,244.1 0.74 0.53 -0.53 
12,675.0 90.40 95.20 8,382.5 572.3 4,300.8 4,337.5 1.87 -0.53 1.79 

12,770.0 89.00 96.80 8,383.0 • 562.4 4,395.3 4,430.3 2.24 -1.47 1.68 
12,865.0 89.80 96.10 8,384.0 551.7 4,489.7 4,523.0 1.12 0.84 -0.74 
12,934.0 89.10 95.00 8,384.6 545.0 4,558.4 4,590.5 1.89 -1.01 -1.59 
12,990.0 88.50 94.50 8,385.8 540.4 4,614.2 4,645.5 1.39 -1.07 -0.89 

i . r o j e c j S l t B l | S^IeMCor 

Design Annotations 

Mi j .ured 
Depth 
(usft) 

I 
7,672.0 

12,990.0 

Vertical Local Coordinates 
Depth + N / _ s + E / . W 

(USft) ( U s f t ) (usft) 

7,667.8 44.8 -97.6 

8,385.8 540.4 4,614.2 

Cnminmt 

7672' MD VES Gyro 

12990' MD Projected to Bit 
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Mewbourne Oil Company . 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 27-18S-30E URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 
URSA 27 Federal Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Survey Report - Geographic 
23 January, 2014 



0tf~~ 

Company. 

Project 

Site 

Wi-ll 

Wel lbore 

Di-sifjn 

Proji-ct 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report - Geographic 

Mr.vboump Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference. 

L I d v C o i n i / NLV. M ' X K O TVD Reference 

S e c t i o n a l 8S-30E:.UgSA527.f^'deralieb"m?'#.1 h MP R i l i n no-

U P S A 2 7 F i d o i d l C o m # l l l ' ' . North Reference. 

Original-Hole^.. ' Survey Calculation Method: 

"Ongmal'Hole}. . ' ' . 'Database: 

' Well URSA^Federa l 'Com #1H 

sGL3433.+f20 @4i5Vousft( f [ r in idad #110) 

GL3/33 +12QM 3453 Ousft'frnnidadrfl 10). 

"Gnd, \ \ * ~ ^ ' y ' ' 
MinimumlCurvature >_ » 

, EDWf;5006>1 SingJeUserDb • * . r • 

•^EddyiCounty^NewlMexico''^ t ' 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site 

Site Posit ion: 
From: Map 

Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Easting: 

0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

622,738.41 usft Latitude: 

612,627.99 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 42'41.293 N 
103° 58'1.763 W 

0.20 ° 

W, l l 

Well Position +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

RSA 27'Federal Com#1Hi ' 3V-" 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation 

"Jar"" "£S5£. *™-S&. T£ET™ -3353B. ^ K S ^ J X ^ ^ ^ J O T ^ ^ ^ 2 2 3 8 ^ <S3ES*~""8B£*- ^SWffi 

^ 8 C3Er™ iStf U L : . r f f i C 

622,738.41 usfl Latitude: 

612,627.99 usfl Longitude: 

usfl Ground Level 

i f - " A ' 1 
32° 42'41.293 N 

103° 58' 1.763 W 

3,433.0 usfl 

'Wellbore 

Magnetics M j d - 1 N.inic 

IGRF2010 

S impli Dali< 

10/14/2013 

Drr l in . i tmn 

M M ! 
7.52 

Dip Amjk ' Field Strength 
.nT. 

60.51 48,633 

| DCSKI I I 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: 

Di pthijfrorn (TVD) 
(usft) 

ACTUAL 

0.0 

+N -"3 
(usft) 

0.0 

Tie On Depth: 

+E/-W 
n r tt) 

0.0 

Direction 

0.0 

83.81 

Survey Program 

, Fiom 
(usft) 

ioo~o 
7,737.0 

To 
(usft) 

P H H P P H M a p n j i 
